R53B X2 Sales Presentation
©KEMET Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
R53B  X2
EMI Suppression Capacitor
▪ Rated 350 VAC / 800 VDC
▪ Parallel Construction
▪ High Temperature
▪ Harsh Environment

Q: What capacitance range is available?
A: 0.068 μF – 20 μF.
Q: What is the part number system of R53B?
A: The structure of the R53B is as follows:
©KEMET Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
Frequently Asked Questions
R53 B I 3100 00 0 0 M C-Spec
Series
Rated Voltage
(VAC)
Lead Spacing (mm)
Capacitance Code
(pF)
Packaging Internal Use Internal Use
Capacitance
Tolerance
(optional)
X2, Metallized
Polypropylene
B = 350 I = 15.0
N = 22.5
R = 27.5
W = 37.5
Y = 52.5
The last three digits
represent significant
figures. The first digit
specifies number of
zeros to be added.
See Ordering Options
Table
0 = Internal Parallel
Construction
S = Internal Series
Construction
0 = Internal Use K = ±10%
M = ±20%
blank = standard
V103 = 4 pins,  S =
37.5mm, S1 =10.2mm
V104 = 4 pins,  S =
37.5mm, S1 =20.3mm
Q: What are typical applications associated with the R53B series?
A: Typical applications are the EMI filter stage (across the main/series with the main) in the 3-phase
UPS, Smart Meter, Energy Storage and inverters, which needs high THB performance (Grade-IIIB);
R53B can also be used in automotive applications such as the HVDC EMI filters where 800 VDC
required.
Q: What are typical Lifetime estimated for different application conditions with the R53B series?
A: Here we summarize in the table for this Lifetime estimated in AC and DC voltage applications.
o Reliability at AC Voltages
o Reliability at DC Voltage VR - Operation life 100,000 hours at 85°C , 1,000 hours at 125°C in
parallel construction
©KEMET Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
Frequently Asked Questions
Temperature(°C) Voltage Ratio (Vac)
Lifetime Khrs
[DeltaC=-20%)
85
250 150
305 150
330 115
350 70
• Datasheet: https://content.kemet.com/datasheets/KEM_F3131_R53B_X2_350.pdf
• Film Sales Hub: EMI Suppression Capacitors – R53B
- Datasheet
- Sales Presentation and FAQ
- Product Brief
- EMI Selection Guideline
- EMI Family Chart
• Simulation Tools:
o K-SIM: https://ksim3.kemet.com/capacitor-simulation
o KLEM: https://ksim3.kemet.com/film-lifetime
©KEMET Corporation. All Rights Reserved.